
Pass Van-1 

2025 Ford Transit Passenger Wagon 
Contract# 207 

CURRIE MOTORS FLEET 
NICE PEOPLE TO DO BUSINESS WITH 

Order Cut-Off 
06/13/25

Purchase 
Orders 

Required 



Pass Van-2 

Currie Motors Frankfort 
SPC Contract Winner 

Contract #207 

2025 Ford Transit Full Sized Passenger Van 

Standard Package: $ 53,046.00 

BODY EXTERIOR 

3 doors 

Sliding right rear passenger 

Driver and passenger power 
remote, manual folding door 
mirrors 

Black door mirrors 

Black bumpers 

Clearcoat paint 

Front and rear 16 x 6.5 wheels 

1 rear tow hook(s) 

SEATS AND TRIM 

Seating capacity of 10 

Front bucket seats 

4-way driver seat adjustment

Manual driver lumbar support 

4-way passenger seat adjustment

Driver and passenger armrests 

Removable rear bench seat

Removable 3rd row split-bench seat 

Removable 4th row bench seat

Cloth seat upholstery

Metal-look instrument panel insert 

POWERTRAIN 

275hp 3.5L DOHC 24 valve V-6 engine 
with variable valve control, port/direct 
injection 

Recommended fuel : regular unleaded 

ULEV II 

10 speed automatic transmission 
with overdrive 

Rear-wheel drive 

Fuel Economy City: 15 mpg 

Fuel Economy Highway: 19 mpg 

Capless fuel filler 

SUSPENSION/HANDLING 

Front independent strut suspension 
with anti-roll bar, gas-pressurized 
shocks 

Rear rigid axle leaf spring suspension with 
gas-pressurized shocks 

Electric power-assist rack-pinion Steering 

Front and rear 16 x 6.5 argent steel wheels 

LT235/65SR16 CBSW AS front and rear 
tires 
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Pass Van-3 

Variable intermittent front 
windshield wipers 

Light tinted windows 

Front reading lights 

Tachometer 

Camera(s) - rear 

Low tire pressure warning 

Trip odometer 

Lane departure 

SAFETY AND SECURITY 

4-wheel ABS brakes

Brake assist with hill hold control 

Electric parking brake

4-wheel disc brakes 

Ford Co-Pilot360 w/Side Wind 
Stabilization Electronic stability control 

ABS and driveline traction control 

Dual front impact airbag supplemental 
restraint system with passenger cancel 

Dual seat mounted side impact 
airbag supplemental restraint system 

Safety Canopy System curtain 1st row 
overhead airbag supplemental 
restraint system 

Airbag supplemental restraint 
system occupancy sensor 

Power remote door locks with 2 
stage unlock and panic alarm 

SecuriLock immobilizer 

Manually adjustable front head restraints 

Ford Co-Pilot360 - Pre-Collision Assist 

CONVENIENCE 

Manual air conditioning 

Rear HVAC 

Power front windows 

Driver 1-touch down 

Remote power door locks with 2 stage 
unlock and illuminated entry 

Manual tilt steering wheel 

Manual telescopic steering wheel 

Day-night rearview mirror 

FordPass Connect 4G internet access 

Emergency SOS 

Wireless phone connectivity 

1 1st row LCD monitor 

Front and rear cupholders 

Dual illuminated visor mirrors 

Driver and passenger door bins 

Rear door bins 

WARRANTY 

Basic warranty: 36 months/36000 miles 

Powertrain warranty: 60 
months/60000miles 

Corrosion perforation warranty: 60 
months/unlimited miles 

Roadside assistance warranty: 60 
months/60000 miles 

LIGHTING, VISIBILITY AND 
INSTRUMENTATION 

Halogen aero-composite headlights 

Delay-off headlights 

Auto on/off headlights 
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Pass Van-4 

 
 

99G-3.5L EcoBoost V-6 
X7L-3.73 Limited Slip Axle w/ EcoBoost

2,457.00 
296.00 

Low Roof 

Med Roof 

High Roof 

Powertrain 

 X4L-4.10 Limited Slip Axle 296.00 

 X2Y-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Low Roof 148” WB RWD
 X9Y-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Low Roof 148” WB AWD
 X2Y-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Low Roof 148” WB RWD
 X9Y-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Low Roof 148” WB AWD

53,046.00 
56,831.00 
54,638.00 
58,425.00 

 X2C-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Medium Roof 148” WB RWD
 X9C-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Medium Roof 148” WB AWD
 X2C-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Medium Roof 148” WB RWD
 X9C-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Medium Roof 148” WB AWD

54,669.00 
58,456.00 
56,258.00 
60,040.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

X2X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB RWD 
X9X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB AWD 
X2X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB RWD 
X9X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB AWD 
U4X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB EL RWD 
U5X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB EL AWD 
U4X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB EL RWD 
U5X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148” WB EL AWD 

56,014.00 
59,800.00 
57,607.00 
61,389.00 
57,148.00 
62,674.00 
58,555.00 
64,090.00 



Pass Van-5 

Tires 

Other Options 

 76G-16” Forged Alum Wheels –DRW only
 647-16” Alum. Alloy Wheel-SRW
 64H-Full Silver Wheel Cover-SRW only
 51A-Delete Full-size Spare and Wheel

856.00 
633.00 
32.00 

-114.00 

 63C-Dual Alternator
 63C-Dual Alternator w/67C
 87E-Auxiliary Fuse Panel
 63E-Dual AGM Batteries
 41H-Engine Block Heater
 543-Long Arm Non- Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors
 544-Long Arm Non-Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal
 43R-Reverse Sensing System
 68H-Running Board
 67D-Trailer Brake Controller-Requires 53D or 53B
 92E-Privacy Tint-Required with Mid-Roof and High Roof Vans
 62C-Auxiliary Heater A/C Prep Package W/O Rear Controls
 16H-Carpet Floor Covering Front/Rear-XL Transit Only
 85C-Vinyl Sun visors w/Illuminated Vanity Mirror
 86F-Keys 2 Additional w/Fobs
 66D-Over Head Shelf-NA on Low Roof
 53B-Heavy Duty Trailer Tow Package
 67E-Large Center Console
 86N-Heavy Duty Tray Style Floor Mats (Front)-Requires 16H
 53G-Front Painted Bumper-XL
 545-Short Arm Power- Adjustable Heated Mirror
 53D-Tow/Haul Mode with Trailer Wiring-NA w/53B
 61C-Vehicle Maintenance Monitor
 55A-Upfitter Interface Module-NA w/61D, 61B, or 58B
 60D Adaptive Cruise Control
 65A-Blind Spot Assist-Requires 58B
 94B-Enhanced Active Park Assist-Requires 65A and 58B
 94A-Side Sensing System-Requires 65A and 58B

933.00 
615.00 
351.00 
269.00 
69.00 
59.00 

200.00 
269.00 
282.00 
368.00 
455.00 
91.00 

114.00 
std 

69.00 
69.00 

442.00 
178.00 

54.00 
228.00 
145.00 
269.00 

41.00 
232.00 
569.00 
724.00 
815.00 
437.00 



Pass Van-6 

 91B-Wiper Activated Headlamps  28.00 
 55D-Front Fog Lamps   95.00 
 655-Extended Range Fuel Tank-NA w/56P 260.00 
 67C-Upfitter Package 555.00 
 52C-Keyless Entry Key Pad 87.00 
 43B-Back Up Alarm 137.00 
 68B-Remote Start 451.00 
 61D-360 Degree Camera w/Split-View inc. Fog Lamps & Reverse Sensing 910.00 
 41J-Intelligent Access w/Push Button Start 336.00 
 43S-Reverse Brake Assist Package-Requires 65A and 58B 888.00 
 91A- High-Intensity Discharge (HID) Headlamps w/LED Signatures 414.00 
 58V-SYNC 3 w/ 4”Display, Blue Tooth 255.00 
 58B-SYNC 4 with 12” Display 847.00 
 58C-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, and 12” Display 1,060.00 
 58F-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, Navigation, IACC, and 12” Display 1,866.00 
 52H- Speed Limitation Top Speed 73.00 
 942-Daytime Running Lights 41.00 
 86W-All-Weather Floor Mats-w/16C 109.00 



Pass Van-7 

SEATS/TRIM 

 21G-Dark Palazzo Gray Vinyl-Use w/ XL Pass. Vans
 21L-Dark Palazzo Gray Cloth-Use w/XLT Pass. Vans
 21P- Dark Palazzo Gray Vinyl-Use w/XLT Pass. Vans
 21Q-Dark Palazzo-10 Way Power Driver and Fr Pass. Seat
 96K-Less 1- Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats-Use on LWB
 96K-Less 1-Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats- Use on LWB w/96X
 96K-Less 1- Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats-Use on LWB-EL
 96P-15 Passenger Seats-Use w/LWB

MISC OPTIONS 

N/C 
STD 
N/C 
797.00 

-778.00
N/C

-1,010.00
1,361.00

 Rustproofing 395.00 
 4 Corner LED Strobes 1,395.00 
 Delivery greater than 50 miles of dealership 160.00 
 License & Title Municipal Municipal Police 203.00 
 Manufacturer’s Statement of Origin (Customer completes L/T app) N/C 

WARRANTIES 
 3 year / 100,000 miles Premium Care 1,950.00 
 5 year / 100,000 miles Premium Care 2,060.00 
 3 year / 100,000 miles Extra Care 1,635.00 
 5 year / 100,000 miles Extra Care 1,715.00 
 5 year / 125,000 miles Power Train Care 1,730.00 
 6 year / 125,000 miles Power Train Care 1,800.00 



Pass Van-8 

COLOR AND TRIM 

Exterior 

Interior 

 YZ-Oxford White
 PQ-Race Red
 BY-School Bus Yellow
 Agate Black Metallic
 Ingot Silver
 Carbonized Gray Metallic
 Blue Metallic
 Avalanche Gray Metallic
 Abyss Gray Metallic

N/C 
N/C 
N/C 
182.00 
182.00 
182.00 
182.00 
182.00 
182.00 

 Dark Palazzo Grey Cloth
 Dark Palazzo Grey Vinyl



Pass Van-9 

           *Orders Require Signed Original Purchase Order 

                       Currie Motors Fleet 
                        10125W Laraway 
                        Frankfort, IL 60423 
                      PHONE: (815)464-9200 
Tom Sullivan : tsullivan@curriemotors.com 

Nic Cortellini: ncortellini@curriemotors.com 

Lead Times are Greater than 120 Days 

 Contract #207 

Title Name 
Title Address 

Title City 

Title Zip Code 

Contact Name 

Phone Number 

P.O. Number 

Fleet Identification Number 

Tax Exempt Number 

Total Dollar Amount 

Total Number of Units 

Delivery Address 

mailto:tsullivan@curriemotors.com
mailto:ncortellini@curriemotors.com
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