

2025 Ford Transit Passenger Wagon

Contract# 207



CURRIE MOTORS FLEET

NICE PEOPLE TO DO BUSINESS WITH

Order Cut-Off 06/13/25

> Purchase Orders Required



Currie Motors Frankfort SPC Contract Winner Contract #207

2025 Ford Transit Full Sized Passenger Van

Standard Package: \$53,046.00

POWERTRAIN

- 275hp 3.5L DOHC 24 valve V-6 engine with variable valve control, port/direct injection
- Recommended fuel: regular unleaded
- ULEV II
- 10 speed automatic transmission with overdrive
- Rear-wheel drive
- Fuel Economy City: 15 mpg
- Fuel Economy Highway: 19 mpg
- Capless fuel filler

SUSPENSION/HANDLING

- Front independent strut suspension with anti-roll bar, gas-pressurized shocks
- Rear rigid axle leaf spring suspension with gas-pressurized shocks
- Electric power-assist rack-pinion Steering
- Front and rear 16 x 6.5 argent steel wheels
- LT235/65SR16 CBSW AS front and rear tires

BODY EXTERIOR

- 3 doors
- Sliding right rear passenger
- Driver and passenger power remote, manual folding door mirrors
- Black door mirrors
- Black bumpers
- Clearcoat paint
- Front and rear 16 x 6.5 wheels
- 1 rear tow hook(s)

SEATS AND TRIM

- Seating capacity of 10
- Front bucket seats
- 4-way driver seat adjustment
- Manual driver lumbar support
- 4-way passenger seat adjustment
- Driver and passenger armrests
- Removable rear bench seat
- Removable 3rd row split-bench seat
- Removable 4th row bench seat
- Cloth seat upholstery
- Metal-look instrument panel insert



CONVENIENCE

- Manual air conditioning
- Rear HVAC
- Power front windows
- Driver 1-touch down
- Remote power door locks with 2 stage unlock and illuminated entry
- Manual tilt steering wheel
- Manual telescopic steering wheel
- Day-night rearview mirror
- FordPass Connect 4G internet access
- Emergency SOS
- Wireless phone connectivity
- 1 1st row LCD monitor
- Front and rear cupholders
- Dual illuminated visor mirrors
- Driver and passenger door bins
- Rear door bins

WARRANTY

- Basic warranty: 36 months/36000 miles
- Powertrain warranty: 60 months/60000miles
- Corrosion perforation warranty: 60 months/unlimited miles
- Roadside assistance warranty: 60 months/60000 miles

LIGHTING, VISIBILITY AND INSTRUMENTATION

- Halogen aero-composite headlights
- Delay-off headlights
- Auto on/off headlights

- Variable intermittent front windshield wipers
- Light tinted windows
- Front reading lights
- Tachometer
- Camera(s) rear
- Low tire pressure warning
- Trip odometer
- Lane departure

SAFETY AND SECURITY

- 4-wheel ABS brakes
- Brake assist with hill hold control
- Electric parking brake
- 4-wheel disc brakes
- Ford Co-Pilot360 w/Side Wind Stabilization Electronic stability control
- ABS and driveline traction control
- Dual front impact airbag supplemental restraint system with passenger cancel
- Dual seat mounted side impact airbag supplemental restraint system
- Safety Canopy System curtain 1st row overhead airbag supplemental restraint system
- Airbag supplemental restraint system occupancy sensor
- Power remote door locks with 2 stage unlock and panic alarm
- SecuriLock immobilizer
- Manually adjustable front head restraints
- Ford Co-Pilot360 Pre-Collision Assist

Low Roof

☐ X2Y-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Low Roof 148" WB RWD	53,046.00
☐ X9Y-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Low Roof 148" WB AWD	56,831.00
☐ X2Y-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Low Roof 148" WB RWD	54,638.00
☐ X9Y-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Low Roof 148" WB AWD	58,425.00
Roof	
X2C-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Medium Roof 148" WB RWDX9C-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Medium Roof 148" WB AWD	54,669.00 58,456.00
☐ X2C-Transit 350XL Pass. Van Medium Roof 148" WB RWD	56,258.00
☐ X9C-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van Medium Roof 148" WB AWD	60,040.00
Roof	

☐ X2X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB RWD	56,014.00
☐ X9X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB AWD	59,800.00
☐ X2X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB RWD	57,607.00
☐ X9X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB AWD	61,389.00
	57,148.00
☐ U4X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB EL RWD	62,674.00
☐ U5X-Transit 350XL Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB EL AWD	•
☐ U4X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB EL RWD	58,555.00
☐ U5X-Transit 350XLT Pass. Van High Roof 148" WB EL AWD	64,090.00

Powertrain

99G-3.5L EcoBoost V-6	2,457.00
☐ X7L-3.73 Limited Slip Axle w/ EcoBoost	296.00
X4I-4 10 Limited Slin Axle	296.00

Tires

☐ 76G-16" Forged Alum Wheels –DRW only	856.00
☐ 647-16" Alum. Alloy Wheel-SRW	633.00
☐ 64H-Full Silver Wheel Cover-SRW only	32.00
☐ 51A-Delete Full-size Spare and Wheel	-114.00

Other Options

63C-Dual Alternator	933.00	
63C-Dual Alternator w/67C	615.00	
87E-Auxiliary Fuse Panel	351.00	
63E-Dual AGM Batteries	269.00	
41H-Engine Block Heater	69.00	
543-Long Arm Non-Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors	59.00	
544-Long Arm Non-Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal	200.00	
43R-Reverse Sensing System	269.00	
68H-Running Board	282.00	
67D-Trailer Brake Controller-Requires 53D or 53B	368.00	
92E-Privacy Tint-Required with Mid-Roof and High Roof Vans	455.00	
62C-Auxiliary Heater A/C Prep Package W/O Rear Controls	91.00	
16H-Carpet Floor Covering Front/Rear-XL Transit Only	114.00	
85C-Vinyl Sun visors w/Illuminated Vanity Mirror	std	
86F-Keys 2 Additional w/Fobs	69.00	
66D-Over Head Shelf-NA on Low Roof	69.00	
53B-Heavy Duty Trailer Tow Package	442.00	
67E-Large Center Console	178.00	
86N-Heavy Duty Tray Style Floor Mats (Front)-Requires 16H	54.00	
53G-Front Painted Bumper-XL	228.00	
545-Short Arm Power- Adjustable Heated Mirror	145.00	
53D-Tow/Haul Mode with Trailer Wiring-NA w/53B	269.00	
61C-Vehicle Maintenance Monitor	41.00	
55A-Upfitter Interface Module-NA w/61D, 61B, or 58B	232.00	
60D Adaptive Cruise Control	569.00	
65A-Blind Spot Assist-Requires 58B	724.00	
94B-Enhanced Active Park Assist-Requires 65A and 58B	815.00	
94A-Side Sensing System-Requires 65A and 58B	437.00	

91B-Wiper Activated Headlamps	28.00
55D-Front Fog Lamps	95.00
655-Extended Range Fuel Tank-NA w/56P	260.00
67C-Upfitter Package	555.00
52C-Keyless Entry Key Pad	87.00
43B-Back Up Alarm	137.00
68B-Remote Start	451.00
61D-360 Degree Camera w/Split-View inc. Fog Lamps & Reverse Sensing	910.00
41J-Intelligent Access w/Push Button Start	336.00
43S-Reverse Brake Assist Package-Requires 65A and 58B	888.00
91A- High-Intensity Discharge (HID) Headlamps w/LED Signatures	414.00
58V-SYNC 3 w/ 4"Display, Blue Tooth	255.00
58B-SYNC 4 with 12" Display	847.00
58C-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, and 12" Display	1,060.00
58F-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, Navigation, IACC, and 12" Display	1,866.00
52H- Speed LimitationTop Speed	73.00
942-Daytime Running Lights	41.00
86W-All-Weather Floor Mats-w/16C	109.00

SEATS/TRIM

☐ 21G-Dark Palazzo Gray Vinyl-Use w/ XL Pass. Vans	N/C	
☐ 21L-Dark Palazzo Gray Cloth-Use w/XLT Pass. Vans	STD	
☐ 21P- Dark Palazzo Gray Vinyl-Use w/XLT Pass. Vans	N/C	
☐ 21Q-Dark Palazzo-10 Way Power Driver and Fr Pass. Seat	797.00	
☐ 96K-Less 1- Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats-Use on LWB	-778.00	
☐ 96K-Less 1-Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats- Use on LWB w/96X	N/C	
☐ 96K-Less 1- Pass Seat or 2-Pass Seats-Use on LWB-EL	-1,010.00	
☐ 96P-15 Passenger Seats-Use w/LWB	1,361.00	
	,	
MISC OPTIONS		
Rustproofing	395.00	
4 Corner LED Strobes	1,395.00	
☐ Delivery greater than 50 miles of dealership	160.00	
☐ License & Title MunicipalMunicipal Police	203.00	
☐ Manufacturer's Statement of Origin (Customer completes L/T app)	N/C	
		Ť
WARRANTIES		
☐ 3 year / 100,000 miles Premium Care	1,950.00	7
☐ 5 year / 100,000 miles Premium Care	2,060.00	
☐ 3 year / 100,000 miles Extra Care	1,635.00	
☐ 5 year / 100,000 miles Extra Care	1,715.00	
☐ 5 year / 125,000 miles Power Train Care	1,730.00	
☐ 6 year / 125,000 miles Power Train Care	1,800.00	

COLOR AND TRIM

Exterior		
 YZ-Oxford White PQ-Race Red BY-School Bus Yellow Agate Black Metallic Ingot Silver Carbonized Gray Metallic Blue Metallic Avalanche Gray Metallic Abyss Gray Metallic 	N/C N/C N/C 182.00 182.00 182.00 182.00 182.00	
Li Abyss di ay ivietaliic	102.00	
Interior		
□ Dark Palazzo Grey Cloth□ Dark Palazzo Grey Vinyl		



Title Name	
Title Address	
Title City	
Title Zip Code	
Contact Name	
Phone Number	
P.O. Number	
Fleet Identification Number	
Tax Exempt Number	
Total Dollar Amount	
Total Number of Units	
Delivery Address	

Currie Motors Fleet 10125W Laraway Frankfort, IL 60423 PHONE: (815)464-9200

Tom Sullivan: tsullivan@curriemotors.com

Nic Cortellini: ncortellini@curriemotors.com

Lead Times are Greater than 120 Days
*Orders Require Signed Original Purchase Order

Contract #207